ORDINANCE NO. 177176
* Amend contract with Police Activities League of Greater Portland to continue the expansion of program services  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 33377)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The City of Portland Police Bureau has had a contract with the Police Activities League of Greater Portland to use COPS Juvenile Based After School grant funds to expand the existing PAL after-school activities at all of the city’s PAL centers. 

2.
The funds are directed to continue funding the PAL Plus program. The PAL Plus program involves after-school projects at 16 sites. The after school program focus is on education, recreation and social skill development including classes and field trips or activities with recreation leaders and volunteers on non-classroom days.

3.  Amendment No. 2 increases the amount of Contract No. 33377 authorized by City Council on 2/7/01 (Ordinance No. 175318) by $85,756 for a total of $254,655.

4. The amendment shall also extend the Contract through July 31, 2003 unless otherwise terminated or extended.

NOW, therefore, the Council directs:

a.   The Mayor is authorized to execute amendment #2 to Contract # 33377 with PAL.

Section 2.  The Council declares that an emergency exists in that any delay in the enactment of this ordinance would cause delay in transfer of funds and realizing the benefits of this grant to the City of Portland; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by Council: January 8, 2003
Mayor Vera Katz

Mark A. Kroeker                                                                                                       Gary Blackmer
12/16/02                                                                                                          Auditor of the City of Portland

Prepared by: Susan Crabtree

                                                                              By  /s/Susan Parsons
                                                                           Deputy

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   9-2003
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   177176
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	FRANCESCONI
	X
	

	LEONARD
	 ----------
	-----------

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	KATZ
	X
	


