AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL, TECHNICAL OR EXPERT SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 2

CONTRACT NO. 33377

The parties agree to revise Contract No. 33377 between the City of Portland Police Bureau and the Police Activities League of Greater Portland as follows:

1. The term of the contract shall be extended from August 1, 2002 to July 31, 2003.

2. Increase by $85,756 as outlined in Exhibit “A” for the purpose of fulfilling the obligations of the Office of Community Policing Justice Based After School Programs Year 2 grant.

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

CITY OF PORTLAND



CONTRACTOR

By:
_________________________

By: __________________________


Name:
Vera Katz
_____________

Name:
Maura White-Cioeta_______

Title:
Honorable Mayor
_______

Title:
Executive Director________

Date:
_________________________

Date:
________________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM

_______________________________________

City Attorney, City of Portland

Date:__________________________

